

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

WP(C) No. 603 of 2024

Maibam Bijoy Singh

.....*Petitioner/s*

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

.... *Respondent/s*

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

Order

25.08.2025

[1] Present Mr. Kh. Tomba, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. S. Niranjana, learned G.A. for the State respondent.

[2] As agreed by the parties, the matter is referred to the High Court Mediation Centre for amicable settlement.

[3] Parties are directed to appear before the Mediator on 11.09.2025 at 1:00 pm.

[4] Respondents are directed to depute competent and authorized person in the mediation proceedings.

[5] Furnish a copy of this order to the learned counsel appearing for the parties and the Secretary, Manipur High Court Legal Services Committee.

JUDGE

Kh. Joshua Maring