

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P.(C) No. 603 of 2024

Maibam Bijoy Singh

... Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur & 3 Ors.

... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

O R D E R

19.09.2025

None appears for the petitioners.

Mr. Niranjana Sanasam, learned Government Advocate
appearing for the State submits that mediation report is unsuccessful.

List the matter on 07.11.2025.

JUDGE

Bipin