

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF MANIPUR
AT IMPHAL**

W.P. (C) No. 603 of 2024

Maibam Bijoy Singh

.... Petitioner

- Versus -

State of Manipur and 3 Ors.

.... Respondents

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A. GUNESHWAR SHARMA

ORDER

19.01.2026

[1] Mr. S. Niranjan, learned GA for the State respondents prays for 3(three) week's time for filing counter affidavit.

[2] Mr. Kh. Tomba, learned counsel for the petitioner has no objection.

[3] List this case on 25.02.2026.

JUDGE

Thoiba